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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2315

( TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.11.2016 )


BIOGRAPHICAL SERIALS


2315. SHRIMATI  VANAROJA  R.:

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

 be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to shelve long running biographical serials after having greenlit them;

 (b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether this has been done because of the slot sale policy citing heavy

losses; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND

BROADCASTING (COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.)


(a): No, Madam.


(b): Does not arise.


(c)& (d): Question does not arise in view of reply as in part (a) above.

*********

